Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
PERMIT OF NEW APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File Number: . 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Field Office: 4. GMD:
49588 I 5[ C 02 02
5. Status: . X Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD [ Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return
6. Enclosures:  [X] Check Valve I N of C Form & Water Tube X Driller Copy X Meter
7a. Applicant(s) Person ID 58260 7c. Landowner(s) : Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seg# _

ROBERT A & SUSAN D BACON
3616 S MAYFIELDRD
HUTCHINSON KS 67501

7b. Landowner(s) PersonID 64923 7d. Landowner Person ID
"~ New to system [] _ Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq#

HANNAH ELDRIDGE TRUST
ELAINE ELDRIDGE
1834 96 TH AVE
SEATTLE WA 98115
Please correct spelling last name

8. WUR Correspondent Person ID 58260 9. Use of Water: ~ Changing? ;EI Yes ‘X No

New to system [] Add Seq#t 1
Overlap File (s) WUC Notarized WUC Form D Groundwater [ Surface Water _
U ’ <] IRR [l REC - O beEw, - OMuUN
Agree [JYes [INo , . ' .
. _ O sTK O seD [J pom ] CoN

ROBERT A & SUSAN D BACON : [(JHYD DRG - [J WTR PWR [ ART RECHRG

3616 S MAYFIELD RD : OIND sIC: ] OTHER:

HUTCHINSON KS 67501 _

10. Completion Date: __12/31/2018 11. Perfection Date: __12/31/2022 . 12. Exp Date:
| 13. Conserv.ation Plan Required? [] Yes. & No DateARequiEred: Date Approvea: Date to Comply:

14. Water Level Measuring Device? []Yes [X]No Date to Comply: Date WLMD Installed: _

Date ‘Prepare_d: 04/13/2017 By: RAK
_ Date Entered: 5/9/20(,’7 By UM

DWR 1-660 (Rev. 09/19/2008)



Draihage Basin: ARKANSAS RIVER

Fite No. 49,588 15. Formation Code: 190 County: RN Special Use: Stream:
16. Points of Diversion 17. Rate and Quantity
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL - PDIV ' _ . .
ENT Qualifier s T R D ‘N W Rate Quantity Rate Quantity _
gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
MOD 85119 SWY:NEV.SWY. 35 23S 5W 9 1380 3740 800 g.p.m. 94.50 AF 800 94.50 AF 'NO
18. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
19. Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: affyr at §pm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
20. Meter Required? X Yes [] No To be installed by 12/31/2018 Date Acceptable Meter Installed
121, Z'ace of Use NEY NWY, SWY SEY% Total | Owner Chg? Overlap Files
MOD .
DEL . NE | Nw | sw | sE | NE | Nw | sw | SE | NE Nw o |sw| s | NE | NW | sw SE
ENT PUSE s T R ID Y Y Y % Y % % | %l % Y B % Y % A %
MOD 67643 35 23S 5W 7 33.75|33.75 67.50 7b NO NO

Comments:




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Division of Water Resources
MEMORANDUM

TO: Files DATE: April 25, 2017

FROM: Richelle A. Krueger : _. : - RE: Application, File No. 49,588

Robert A. Bacon filed the referenced application to appropriate groundwater for irrigation use, requesting a
quantity of 94.50 acre-feet and a diversion rate of 800 gallons per minute. The proposed point of diversion will be
one (1) well located 1,380 feet North and 3,740 feet West of the Southeast corner of Section 35, Township 23 -
South, Range 5 West, Reno County within the drainage basin of the Arkansas River Basin. No overlaps in the
proposed point of dlversmn or.-place of use are proposed. The proposed acreage is owned by Hannah Eldridge
Trust.

WRIS and the information submitted by the applicant indicate the only wells within one-half mile of the
proposed well are three irrigation wells, (File Nos. 45,358; 45,359 and 47,609) and two domestic wells. The nearby
well owners were notified of the referenced application by letters dated October 25, 2016 sent by Erin McGrogan,
former Environmental Scientist with the Permits Unit; no written responses have been received as of today’s date.

In letter dated April 3, 2017 with attachments, Equus Beds Groundwater Managerhent District No. 2
recommended the referenced application be approved and indicated that the application complies with K.A.R. 5-
22-1 through K.A.R. 5- 22-17.

The total quantity available for irrigation use by File No. 49,588, 94.5 acre-feet, will irrigate the proposed
67.50 acres with 1.4 acre-feet per acre and is the maximum reasonable quantity allowed pursuant to K.A.R 5-3-
24 in Reno County.

- A test hole log was submitted with the pending new application. The source of supply appears to be Equus
Beds (190). : ,

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-706¢, the Chief Engineer retains full authority to require any water user to
install meters, gages, or other measuring devices, which devices he or she or his or her agents may read at any
time. Water flowmeter requirements are further described in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12. If any chemical
or foreign substance is injected into the water pumped under this permit, a check valve will also need to be
installed. A water level measurement tube is required. The applicant signed, notarized, and returned a minimum
desirable streamflow form to our office.

In an April 24, 2017 e-mail, Jeff Lanterman Water Commtssmner Stafford Field Offlce recommended
approval of the referenced apphcatlon

Based on the above discussion, safe y|eId crlterla are met, approval of the appllcatlon will not impair senior
water rights nor prejudicially or unreasonably affect the public mterest it has been recommended that the
referenced appltcatlon be approved. ‘

0.1
- Richelle A. Krueger
Environmental Scientist



1320 Research Park Drive

» o _ 900.SW Jacksor, Room 456.
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 : Department of: Agrxculture o ' “Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 | agriculture ks.gov (785)296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary | Governor Sam Brownback _ .

- Friypp ..
ROBERT A AND SUSAN D BACON May 9, 2007 LE Copy
13616 S MAYFIELDRD |

HUTCHINSON KS 67501

RE: Appropriation of Water File Nos. 49,587; 49,588; 49,589; 49,590; 49 592 49,593 and 49,594
Dismissal of Apphcatlon File No. 49,591 : ,

© Dear Mr. and Ms. Baeon:

’ ,Enclosed is the Findings and Order by the Chief E_ngineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of
Agriculture, dismissing Application, File No. 49,591, for failure to meet safe yield criteria per K.A.R. 5-22-7(a).

- In addition, enclosed are permits (File Nos. 49,587; 49,588; 49,589; 49,590_; 49,592; 49,593 and 49,594) to
appropriate water authorizing you to proceed with construction of the proposed diversion works (except those
dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a), to divert such unappropriated water
as may be available from the source and at the locations specified in the permits, and to use it for the purpose

- and at the locations described in the permits. : :

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these
- permits. Water meters are required and you must install them prior to water being put to beneficial use in order
.. for you to maintain accurate records of water use. The meters should be used to provide the information
required on the annual water use reports.

Failure to notify the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources of the completion of the diversion
works within the time allowed, or within any authorized extension of time thereof, will result in the dismissal of
these permits. Enclosed are forms which may be used to notify the Chlef Engineer that the proposed diversion
-works have been completed

All requests for extensmns of time to complete diversion works, or to perfect appropriations, must be submitted to
the Chief Engineer before the expiration of time originally set forth in the permit to complete diversion works .

or to perfect an appropriation. If for any reason, you require an extension of time, you must request it before the

. expiration of time set forth in this permit. Failure to comply with this regulation will result in the dismissal of your
- permit or your water right. Any request for an extension of time shall be accompanied by the required statutory fee,

which is currently $100.00.

There is also enclosed an 1nformat10n sheet settmg forth the procedure to obtain a Certificate of Appropr1at10n
which will establish the extent of your water rights.

| (OVER")

V Topeka « Manhattano GardenCltvo Parsons. Staffqrd o Stockton




ROBERT A AND SUSAN D BACON
File Nos. 49,587; 49,588; 49,589; 49,590; 49,591, 49,592; 49,593 and 49,594 .

Page 2 -

Please be reminded that reports of water usage must be submitted to this office annually. Records indicating the
amount of water used should be furnished to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of the previous
calendar year so that the continued use of water becomes a matter of record in this office.. The owner, or his or
her legally designated agent, is held responsible for submitting annual water use reports. Failure to file an
accurate water use report is a violation of law which makes you subject to civil penalties.

If you have any questions, please contact this office. If you call, please reference the file number S0 we can
help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

ange Application Unit Supervisor

BAT

" pc: Stafford Field Office
Groundwater Management District No. 2
Clifford Eugene Strandberg
William C. Ellis Family Trust
Robert C. Bacon Rev. Trust, c/o Juanita Bacon L
John S. Bacon Rev. Trust
Hannah Eldridge Trust, ¢/o Elaine Eldridge



THE STATE | OF KANSAS
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE , DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION 2 o
and v Opj"

. PERMIT TO PROCEED
(This is not a Certificate of Appropriation)

This is to certify that | have examined Application File No. 49,588 of the applicant

ROBERT A BACON
3616 S MAYFIELD RD
HUTCHINSON KS 67501

for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, together with the maps, plans and other submitted data,
and that the application is hereby approved and the applicant is hereby authorized, subject to vested rlghts
and prior appropriations, to proceed with the construction of the proposed diversion works (except those
dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a, as amended), and to proceed with
~all steps necessary-for the application of the water to the approved 'and proposed beneficial use and
otherwise perfect the proposed appropriation subject to the following terms, conditions and limitations:

1. That the priority date assigned to such application is March 23, 2016.

2. That the water sought to be appropriated shall be used for irrigation use on land described in the
application, as follows: : _

NEY ' NW% SWY SE%
NEY |[NWY| SW¥| SE% | NE% |NWY|SW¥%| SE% | NEV [NWY | SWY4 | SEV4| NEV: | NW¥ | SW| SE% | TOTAL

Sec. Twp. Range

35 238 S5W 33.75|33.75 67.50

3. That the authorized source from which the appropriation shall be made is groundwater, to be
withdrawn by means of one(1) well located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the
Southwest Quarter (SW¥ NEY4 SW4) of Section 35, more particularly described as being near a point 1,380
feet North and 3,740 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township 23 South, Range 5
West, Reno County Kansas, Iocated substantially as shown on the map accompanying the appllcatlon

4 That the appropriation sought shall be limited to a maximum diversion rate not in excess of 800
.gallons per minute (1.78 c.f.s.) and to a quantlty not to exceed 94.50 acre-feet of water for any calendar

year.

5. That installation of works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018
or within any authorized extension thereof. The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the
statutorily required field inspection fee of $400.00 when construction of the works has been completed.
Failure to timely submit the notice and the fee will result in revocation of the permit. Any request for an

" extension. of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be accompanied by the
required statutory fee of $100.00.



File No. 49,588 | Page 2 of 4

6. That the proposed appropriation shall be perfected by the actual application of water to the proposed
beneficial use on or before December 31, 2022 or any authorized extension thereof. Any request for an
extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be accompanied by the
required statutory fee of $100.00.

7. That the applicant shall not be deemed to have acquired a water appropriation for a quantity in
excess of the amount approved herein nor in excess of the amount found by the Chief Engineer to have
been actually used for the approved purpose during one calendar year subsequent to approval of the
application and within the time specified for perfection or any authorized extension thereof

_ 8. ‘That the use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing
water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

9. That the right of the appropriator shall relate to a specific quantity of water and such right must allow
for a reasonable raising or lowering of the static water level and for the reasonable increase or decrease of
the streamflow at the appropriator's point of diversion.

10. That this permit does not constitute authority under K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a to construct any
dam or other obstruction; nor does it grant any right-of-way, or authorize entry upon or injury to, public or
private property.

11. That all diversion works constructed under the authority of this permit into which any type of
chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works shall be
equipped with an in-line, automatic quick-closing, check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of
the water supply. The type of valve installed shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer and
shall be maintained in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

12. That all wells with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more drilled under the authority of this’
permit shall have a tube or. other device installed in a manner acceptable to, and in accordance with
specifications adopted by, the Chief Engineer. This tube or device shall be suitable for making water level
measurements and shall be maintained in a condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

13. That an acceptable water flow meter shall be installed and maintained on the diversion works
authorized by this permit in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12
adopted by the Chief Engineer. This water flow meter shall be used to provide an accurate quantity of water
diverted as required for the annual water use report (mcludmg the meter reading at the beginning and end of
the report year). ‘ :

14. That the applicant shall maintain accurate and complete records from which the quantity of water
diverted during each calendar year may be readily determined and the applicant shall file an annual water
use report with the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Failure to file the
annual water use report by the due date shall cause the appllcant to be subjectto a CIVI| penalty '

15. That no water user shall engage in nor allow the waste of any water diverted under the authority of
this permit.

16. That failure without cause to comply with provisions of the permit and its terms, conditions and
limitations will result in the forfeiture of the priority date, revocation of the permit and dismissal of the
application. =~



File No. 49,588 | | | Page 3 of 4

17. That the right to appropriate water under authority of this permit is subject to any minimum desirable
streamflow requirements identified and established pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-703c for the source of supply to
which this water right applies.

This Order shall become a final agency action, as defined by-K.S. A 77- -607(b), without further notice to
the parties, if a request for hearing or a petltlon for admlnlstratlve review is not filed as set forth below.

Request for Hearing. According to KA R. 5-14- -3(c), any party who desires a hearing must submit a
request within 15 days after the date shown on the Certificate of Service attached to this Order. Filing a-
request for a hearing will give you the opportunity to submit additional facts for consideration, contest any
findings made by the Chief Engineer, or present any other information you believe should be considered in
this matter. A timely-filed request for hearing will stay the deadline for requesting administrative review of
this Order pending the outcome of the hearing.

Petition for Review. The applicant, if aggrieved by this Order, may petition for administrative review,
pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-711(c) and K.S.A. 82a-1901(a). The petition must be filed within 30 days after the
date shown on the Certificate of Service attached to this Order and must set forth the basis for the review,
unless stayed by the timely filing of a request for hearing. .

Any request for hearing or petition for administrative review shall be in writing and shall be submitted
to the attention of. Chief Legal Counsel, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive,
Manhattan, Kansas 66502, Fax: (785) 564-6777.

Ordered this % day Of-MCL‘/A/~ .3, Ollin Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.

Lane P. Letourneau, P.G.
Program Manager

Water Appropriation Program
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas - )
_ ) SS
County of Riley ' )

The foregoing instrume‘nt was acknowledged before me this “#L day of m/\/d/ 90('7 by
Lane P. Letourneau, P.G., Program Managex .Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of

Agriculture. B ' - WQA {A>C0f\

“Notary Pubhc

DANIELLE WILSON
My Appointment Expires

August 23, 2020 :



- File No. 49,588 Page 4 of 4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this ; ~ day of W _ /?0/ 7! hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of

Application, File No. 49,588, date%(@‘ﬁ/ 51/-5-/ 07‘9/7 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US

mail to the following:

ROBERT A BACON
3616 S MAYFIELD RD
HUTCHINSON KS 67501

With photocopies to:

HANNAH ELDRIDGE TRUST
ELAINE ELDRIDGE

1834 NE 96TH AVE
SEATTLE WA 98115

Stafford Field Office
Groundwater Management District No. 2

/@ﬂx&% Y j/%/z)

Division of Water Resources




WATER RESOURCES

RECEIVED @

' THE STATE OF KANSAS MAS? 13",2016
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture » David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
U9, 59

File Number
This item to be completed by the Division of Water Resources.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO.

APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to this application form.) /

To the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water ResdurCes, Kansas Department of Agriculture,
1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502:

1. Name of Applicant (Please Print): e@bf 1T A 64 con

Address: ?[a/(o S/NJVHC:/’// fm/

City: H ateh I\ 40/\/ g State E 5 Zip Code L2820/
Telephone Number: ({2 D Y b4 R - 2B 442 4
2. The source of water-is: O surface water in
(stream
OR " groundwater in ﬂ r ké néijs g"f r

(drainage basm)

Certain streams in Kansas have minimum target flows established by law or may be subject to administration
when water is released from storage for use by water assurance district mémbers. If your application is subject to
these regulations on the date we receive your application, you will be sent the appropriate form to complete and
return to the Division of Water Resources. 474 ;

3. The maximum quantity of water desired is _@_ acre-feet OR gallons per calendar year,
to be diverted at a maximum rate of 2 00 gallons per minute OR ' cubic feet per second.

Once your application has been assigned a priority, the requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum
requested quantity of water under that priority number can NOT be increased. Please be certain your requested
maximum rate of diversion and maximum quantity of water are appropriate and reasonable for your proposed
project and are in agreement with the Division of Water Resources’ requirements.

4, The water is intended to be appropriated for (Check use intended): '

(a) [ Artificial Recharge - (b) errigation (cy O Recreatipnal (d) O Water Power
(e) O Industrial ‘ () O Municipal (g) O Stockwatering (h) OO Sediment Control
(i) [ Domestic _ (i) O Dewatering (k) O H)}draulic Dredging (I) [ Fire Protection

(m) O Thermal Exchange (n) [3J Contamination Remediation

YOU MUST COMPLETE AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FORM(S) PROVIDING INFORMATION TO
SUBSTANTIATE YOUR REQUEST FOR THE AMOUNT OF WATER FOR THE INTENDED USE REFERENCED ABOVE.

For Office Use Only: ,
F.O.L_GMD_L_ Meets KAR. 531 NO) Use LL2  Source@'s County #N By AW _pate 3/2/10
Code 2EG Fee $ TR# 51 1kl Receipt Date _?/_[[(L Check#_1085
) FRITTLTG mi‘JN COVMPLETE .
DWR 1-100 (Revised 06/16/2014) __ / l A SO‘ANNED

Redrer L 3 /ZQ/ZO» 7 Léﬂ
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'Lf_’i. 589

File No.

The location of the proposed wells, pump sites or other works for diversion of water is:

Note: For the application to be accepted, the point of diversion location must be described to at least a 10
" acre tract, unless you specifically request a 60 day period of time in which to locate the site within a
specifically described, minimal legal quarter section of land.

(A) One in the _ié[‘)quarter of the E quarter of the uart bOf Section _3S . more particularly
described as being near a point j}&a feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said -
section, in Township 2 5 South, Range __ & East/{Vest/(circle one), E enp  County, Kansas.

(B) One in the quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section ,-more particularly

- described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
" section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), L County, Kansas.

. {C) Oneinthe quarter of the quarter of the __quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), Couhty, Kansas.

(D) Onein the quarter of the kmarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly

described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said

section, in Township South, Range _ East/West (circle one), County Kansas.

if the source of supply is groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each broposed well or battery of
wells, except that a single application may include up to four wells within a circle with a quarter (}4) mile radius in
the same local source of supply which do not exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20 gallons per minute per well.

A battery of wells is defined as two or more wells connected to a common pump by a manifold; or not more than
four wells in the same local source of supply within a 300 foot radius circle which are being operated by pumps
not to exceed a total maximum diversion rate of 800 gallons per mlnute and which supply water to a common
distribution system. :

The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicapt is (please rint): ' . T6 lf/
Hm\mk ::I;(rwfmo Trust b Ejpine Eldridse  206:525 ?

(name, address and telephone number

1934750 fue  Seatle Lol 99 115

(name, address and telephone number)

'You must prowde ewdence of legal access to, or control of, the point of dlversmn from the landowner or the
‘landowner’s authonzed representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other document
with this application. In lieu thereof, you may sign the follownng swom statement:

| havelegal access to, or control of, the point of dnversnon described in this application from the
landowner or the landowner’s authorized representative. | declare under penaity of perjury that the

foregoing is true and correct. A
Executed on 2-22 , 20 ["g. g@m{,«?\
_ Applicant’s Signature
The applicant must provide the required information or signature irrespective of whether they are the landowner.

Failure to complete this portion of the application will cause it to be unacceptable for filing and the application will
be retumed to the applicant.

The proposed project for diversion of water will consist of : ’ we ( (

(number of wells, pumps or dams, etc )
and (was)(will be) completed (by) Y- |- / 7

(Montthay/Year each was or will be co E
The first actual application of water for the proposed beneficial use was or is estlmat\L,V E@N:S&%
(Mo/Day/Year) -

£ Feet olslune poofcfie / A ANNED MAR 2 3 2016
receirsd 3 N5/17 Fropm ﬂmfz;w 80 -

¥ ﬂAK//W/‘/ 3 //4/1’7

kS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



File No. ’-l‘?,'{bﬁ

9. Wil pest|C|de fertilizer, or other forelgn substance be. |njected into the water pumped from the diversion works?
‘L‘tes O No If ‘yes”, a check valve’ shall be required. . '
All chemigation safety requirements must be met including a chemigation permit and reporting requirements. .
10. If you are plannlng to impound water, piease contact the Division of Water Resources for assistance, prior to

submitting the application. Please attach a reservoir area capacnty table and mform us of the total acres of
surface drainage area above the reservoir. . :

Have you also made an-application for a permit for construction of this dam and reservoir with the Dwnsron of
Water Resources? D Yes M No

o |f yes, show the Water Structures permit number here

e Ifno, explain here why a Water Structures permit is not required

11. The application must be supplemented by a U.S.G.S. topographic map, aerial photograph or a detailed plat
showing the following information. On the topographic map, aerial photograph, or plat, identify the center of the
section, the section lines or the section corers and show the appropriate section, townshlp and range numbers.
Also, please show the following information: : .

v (a) The location of the proposed point(s) of dlverS|on (wells, stream-bank mstallatlons dams, or other diversion
works) should be plotted as described in Paragraph No. 5 of the application, showing the North-South
dlstance and the East-West distance from a section line or southeast corner of section.

v/ (b) Ifthe application is for groundwater please show the location of any exrstlng water wells of any kind within 2
mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each existing well as to its use and furnish the name and mailing
address of the property owner or owners. [f there are no wells within %2 mile, please advise us. '

(c) Ifthe application is for surface water, the names and addrésses of the Iandowner(s) Ya m|Ie downstream and
Y mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

/(d) - The location of the proposed place of use should be shown by crosshatching on the topographrc map, aerial
photograph or plat.

(e) Show the location of the pipelines, canals, reservours or other facilities for conveying water from the point of

dlver5|on to the place of use. wn+€ - pon\ + A.(_ we il 51%6

A 7.5 minute U.S.G.S. topographvc map may be obtained by providing the section, township and range
numbers to: Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant Campus West, Umversuty of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047 .

12. Listany application, appropriation of water, water right, or vested right file number that covers the same diversion
points or any of the same place of use described in this application. Also list any other recent modifications made
to existing permlts or water rights in conjunctlon with the filing of this applrcatlon

“WATER RtbuuRCES :
RECEIVED

MAR 2 3 2016

SOANNEKS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



IRRIGATION USE
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

L4, 5%

File No.

Name of Applicant (Please Print): ' @ob et /l gcx comn

1. Please supply the name and address of each landowner, the legal description of the lands to be irrigated, and
designate the actual number of acres to be irrigated in each forty acre tract or fractional portion thereof:

Landowner of Record ’ NAME: H‘{nh&/\A E(d!‘/lé{léé T/‘%S‘{L d/o E/4/n¢ Ey/;‘lt'(lj‘f
ADDRESS:__[9 24" %% _Are  Seqflfe WA 7345

NEY4 NWY4 SWYs ) SEY :
S T R - - TOTAL
NE|NW|SW | SE | NE|NW|[SW ] SE || NE|NW| SW | SE-|| NE | NW} SW | SE

V35|35 e || (75

HH

IEEEE

Landowner of Record NAME:

ADDRESS:

NEY% I NWY% SWYi SEY |
S T R <" TOTAL
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4 590

2. Please complete the followmg mformanon for the descrlptlon of the operatlon for the irrigation prOJect Attach
supplemental sheets as needed. _

a. Indicate the soils in the field(s) and their intake rates: W [ ( 6 C—(—i ‘76“ 71%“’ 5 //L'KO
Soil : ‘ Percent Intake Irri gatlon
Name of field Rate ‘ Design
%) (in/hr) Group

see  glar hmenT

Total: T100%
b. Estimate the averege land slope in the ﬁeld(s): o—1 %
Estimate the meximum land slope in the field(s): 2 %
.. Type of irrigation system you propose to use (check one):
, _X Center pivot - ___ Center pivot - LEPA - ;'Big gun" sprinkler
__ Gravity system (furrows) __ Gravity system (borders) . ___ Sideroll sprinkler
Other please describe: . '
d. System design features: _
i Describe how you will control tailwater: Tnma Ly wy / / Sy 7 ,ﬂ /7

pi Vo= rnfor ma oA
ii.  For sprinkler systems:

(1) . Estimate the operating pressure at the distribution system: psi .

(2) What is the sprinkler package design rate?’ , gpm |

(3) Whatisthe wetted diameter (twice the distance the sprinkler throws water) of a s;;rinkler on the
outer 100 feet of the system? feet |

@4 Please include a copy of the sprinkler package desngn mformat10n

e. Crop(s) you intend to irrigate. Please note any planned crop rotations:

wlr\elﬁ', CQI‘V\’ 50-756.’4{"\6’/)’1(/0 /(,oug,f‘c:/;o,ﬂg

f.  Please describe how you will determme when to irrigate and how much water to apply (particularly
important if you do not plan a full 1mgatxon)

prr\ gckopé\/\ﬁ /9 /5 /7\7 L/‘O/_ {0ﬂ5& /7[4 VI‘T

You may attach any additional 1nformat10n you beheve will assist in informing the Division of the need for RS
request. ' : RECE!\?ED

SCANNED? 3:006”

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



 File No. 4 550

13. Furnish the following well information if the proposed appropriation is for the use of groundwater. If the well
' has not been completed, give information obtained from test holes, if available.

Date Drilled

Information below is from:  [J 'I"esthh'ole's [ Well as completed ' O Drillers log attached
20 , . : )
W e Well location as shown in paragraph No. (A) B) - - (C) . (D)

W Total depth of well '
. g _#~ . Depth to water bearing‘formation
| o Depth to static water level

Depth to bottom of pump intake plpe

14. The relationship of fhe applicant to the proposed blace where the water will be used is that of
o ‘:!éﬂ é‘.AT‘ .
owner, tenant, agent or otherwise)
15. The owner(s) of the property where the water is used if other than the applicant, is. (please pnnt)

Hzmvm’\‘ E’di‘l&/ﬁé Trus T b Elgine. E///‘,/.ee 6525 . WY/

(name, address and telephone number)

93¢ mf%’” Ave  Seqttle wA 9515

(name, address and telephone number)

16. The undersigned states that the information set forth above i is true to the best of hls/her knowledge and that
this application is submitted in good falth v
Dated at H“'( fC[\‘z nS o\, Kansas, this 22 day of _. Mﬂ re A , 20/@ .
_ ' . {month) (year)

Yoo

(Applicant Signature) )

By
‘(Agent or Officer Signature)
(Agent or Officer - Please Print)
Assisted by "' Date:
: ' ' (officeftitle) '
WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED
MAR 2 3 2016

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



32212016 . Web Soil Survey

R )

¢ Sl AT

i EOEE: 2 piin b e % $ i = B
Contact Us | Subscribe l Archived Soil Surveys I Soil Survey Status I Glossary | Preferences l Link | Logout I Help

Area of Interest Soil Soil Data Download Shopping
(AOI) Map Explorer - Soils Data Cart (Free)
[ , : ‘Printable Version| Add to Shopping Cart] |
I Search : ' | Soil Map
P N e e | AT ; : L
R RIEE B @ sellwomny]  [BH
; — =T — — S %/ 1T
Reno County, Kansas (KS155) 1 % o S
Map } Map Unit Name Acres | Percent
Unit | ) ' in of AOI
Symbol | AOI |
5867 Avans loam, 0 to 1 percent 8.0 i 11.1%
slopes
5943 | Saltcreek and Naron fine 193} 26.6%
sandy loams, 0 to 1 percent -
. fslopes
'5944 Saltcreek and Naron fine 17.6 24.3%
sandy loams, 1 to 3 percent .
!slopes
5970 "Taver loam, 0 to 1 percent 27.6 38.0%
Islopes
Totals for Area of Interest 725 | 100.0%

Warning: Soil Map may not be valid at this scale. ' X

You have zoomed in beyond the scale at which the soil map for this area is
intended to be used. Mapping of soils is done at a particular scale. The soil
surveys that comprise your AOI were mapped at 1:24,000. The design of map
units and the level of detail shown in the resulting soil map are dependent on
that map scale.

Enlargement of maps beyond the scale of mapping can cause misunderstanding
of the detail of mapping and accuracy of soil line placement. The maps do not
show the small areas of contrasting soils that could have been shown at a more
detailed scale.

FOIA | Accessibility Statement | Pn‘vacy Policy | Non-Discrimination Statement | Information Quality | USA.gov | White House

s
RESOURCE
WATER SEVED

' A 2016
soanniy

KS DEPT OF AGR\CULTURE

hitp:/websailsurvey.sc.egov.usda.govAppWebSoilSurvey.aspx - , 11
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Application 49590 continued
Daniel Kelly

3806 South Mayfield Road

Hutchinson KS 67501

Robert Bacon

~

Honq3 4asaH

ESOURCES
WATESE%E\VED

Domestic well

Domestic well

3616 South Mayfield Road

Hutchinson KS 67501

Application 49591
Matt Brack
4000 East G Street
Hutchinson KS 67501

Judy Langley
6818 East Blanchard
Hutchinson KS 67501

L. Barthol'omew

Irrigation well File Number 48505 NW4 24-23-5

Irrigation well on SE4 23-23-5

Domestic well

Domestic well

5815 East Blanchard Street

Hutchinson KS 67501

Mickey Strandberg

Domestic well

1718 South Mayfield Road

Hutchinson KS 67501

Application Number 49592
Anita Norton

Domestic well

6809 East lllinois Avenue

Hutchinson KS 67501

Application Number 49593
Bryan Ford

Domestic well

7817 East lllinois Avenue

Hutchinson KS 67501

Application Number 49594
Unknown occupant

Stacking on top of File Number 48505 Use existing well.
‘Domestic well

705 South Mayfield Road

Hutchinson KS 67501

Unknown occupant

Domestic well

718 South Mayfield Road

Hutchinson KS 67501

sgp 19206

CULTURE

SCANNED



Appllcatlon #49587
Julie Beal Irrigation well
‘3319 South Mayfield Road
Hutchinson KS 67501

Daniel kéily EEEE Domestic well
3806 South Mayfield Road
Hutchinson KS 67501

Tony Bresino Domestic well
4005 South Mayfield Road
Hutchinson KS 67501

Matthew Burns Domestic well
5613 East Stroud Road
Hutchinson KS 67501

R Application 49588
& Ray Bartholomew Domestic well
4107 South Obee Road
Hutchinson KS 67501

>
ys39°

g Julie Beal Two Irrigation wells 5 5(
3319 South Mayfield Road W
Hutchinson KS 67501

L Matthew Burns Domestic well
5613 East Stroud Road
Hutchinson KS 67501

N{Q Robert Bacon Irrigation well  File Number 47609

3616 South Mayfield Road
Hutchinson KS 67501

Application 49589
No wells within one half mile

Application 49590 i
Julie Beal Domestic well
3319 South Mayfield Road
Hutchinson KS 67501

Anita Norton Domestic well
6809 East Illinois Avenue
Hutchinson KS 67501

Tony Bresino Domestic well
4005 South Mayfield Road
Hutchinson KS 67501



52235 Range:
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Ty gl 7 F CDLE T e by

Kansas Department 6f=AgricuIi:ure~
Division of Water Resources
David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

109 SW 9"™.Street, 2nd Floor . .- .- .. v e brdi, oo o st i B e
Topeka; Kansas.66612-1283- . ¢ ... ¢ o ofae s i ™ I T TR A I v -
O DT L BRSO SO PR L "'—'.Re::a:wAplecatlon i
’ ~o« o+ FileNo ¢ 44 5 ﬂﬂ
T EEINT, S Minimum Desirable Streamflow
Dear Sir: ST ey T ' IR IR
' ™o - _'13%3" . ’ sy e s e

| understand that a M|n|mum Desirable Streamflow requirement has been establlshed by
the legislature for the source of supply to WhICh the above referenced application applses

PRt

s
AN T

| understand that d|ver3|on of -water: pursuant to this application awill - be subject to
~ regulation any time Minimum.Desirable’ Streamﬂow requirements are not being met... RRS

\?} fu Vo, o R Lt * *""'-34”"

| also understand that if thls appllcatlon is approved, there could be tlmes as determlned

by the Division of Water Resources; when I'would not be allowed:to divert'water. | realize that

this could affect the economics of my decision to appropriate water. ‘ RPN

| am awaré of the above factors, and with the knowledge thereof, request that the
Division of Water Resources proceed with processing and approval, if possible, of the above

referenced application. .

, Signature of Applicant
' State of Kansas ) fo by ~t A 34 con

. w ) ss (Print Applicant's Name)
County of Q<L G ) .

| hereby certify that the foregoing instrument was S|gned in my presence and sworn to
before me this_22 _ day of VY\ar‘(I/\ , 20\, .

My Commission Expires:

RESOURCES
WATERECE\VED

MAR 2 3 2016
',SCN}{El&QT OF AGRICULTURE

DWR 1-100.171 (Revised 03/27/2008)



- MINIMUM DESIRABLE STREAMFLOW FORM TO BE USED WHEN
.APPLICABLE WHEN FILING AN APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

R L M S LS
RPN . 4 PO TR Y . -
e T e B e

The Kansas Legislature has established minimum desirable streamflows for the streams
listed below. If your proposed diversion of water is going to be from .one of these:watércourses
or adjacent alluvial aquifers, please:complete the back side of this page and submit it along with
your application for permit to appropriate water.

Arkansas River:: 0 s e i Ninnescah River

Big Blue River ' North Fork Ninnescah River MG
Chapman Creek ' Rattlesnake Creek

Chikaskia River.:-« >- - ;.- i..mvo - ~RepublicanRiver. - . &7 valies Lo
Coftonwood River: ... ., fe cuge™l oo~ o b Galine River, © o i oot sike
Delaware River Smoky Hill River
Little Arkansas River. ..~ .~ . o & 5010 Solomon:River i » - ma 7 nigrr e

Little Blue River w0 o - L SSouth Fork Ninnescah.' = oo fen
Marais des Cygnes River Spring River
Medicine-Lodge River:~ . ..o . v e e Walnut River. - 5 i3 el e

Mill: Creek (Wabaunsee Co: area) o Whltewater Rlver. T LI PR TR T L
Neosho River RS ;tr‘»'.;: R A I Lt I S T TI AT T IR R N

f . - - .
R . N
7 .. ; < i P sy
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Krueger, Richelle

From: ' Lanterman, Jeff
Sent: . Monday, April 24, 2017 3:34 PM
To: Krueger, Richelle
Cc: . Conant, Cameron
Subject: FW: Request for Recommendation Apphcatlon File No. 49588 Robert Bacon
Attachments: newapp49588newappmemgmd2.docx
~ Importance: , High
~Richelle.

We think this can be approved as well along the apps under 49587-49594 pursuarit to our original recommendation on -
April 6. This is the same area and meets GMD 2 SY, water levels are the same and no problems with spacing and nearbys
so we think this can be approved.

Thanks
Jeff

From: Krueger, Richelle

Sent: Thursday, April 13, 2017 12:37 PM

To: Lanterman, Jeff <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>

Cc: Conant, Cameron <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov> ‘
Subject: Request for Recommendation Application File No. 49588 Robert Bacon
Importance: High

Hi Jeff,

Attached is a draft memo for the last in the package of Robert Bacon new apps {App. F|Ie No. 49591 to be dlsm!ssed) do
you recommend approval of File No. 495887

Thanks,
Richelle



| Krueger, Richelle

From: Steve Flaherty <sf|aherty@gmd2.org>'

Sent: Thursday, April 13, 2017 10:03 AM

To: v Krueger, Richelle

Subject: ) RE: Application File No 49588-Robert Bacon

Attachments: 49588 Application Approval Letter.pdf; 49588 Meter Installation Letter.pdf
Richelle,

We sent our recommendation off on April 3. See attached.

S WATER RESOUR

JURC
' . ' - _ RECEIVED =S

Fedkkkhkhhhkhkhhkh Rk kR Rk Rk _ :

Steve Flaherty, Hydrogeologist o APR13 2017
Equus Beds GMD No. 2 :

313 Spruce Street * Halstead, KS 67056 KSDE : .
P: (316) 835-2224 * F: (316) 835-2225 : PTOFAGRICULTURE

www.gmd2.0rg
e s ok ok ok ok sk ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok o ok sk ko ok ok ok ok ok ok

From: Krueger, Richelle [mailto:Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov]
Sent: Thursday, April 13, 2017 7:35 AM

To: Stephen Flaherty <sflaherty@gmd2.org>

Subject: Application File No 49588 Robert Bacon

-Good Morning Steve,

| just wanted to check on the status of Application File No. 49588, to make sure you guys received the updated
application with the revised feet distances. |wasn’t sure if this had to go to'the board or not but thought | better touch
base with you. ' '

Thanks,

Richelle

Richelle Krueger, Environmental Scientist .

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Water Appropriation Program ' A : .
(785) 564-6635 :

Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov (please note e-mail address change)

www.ksda.gov/dwr '

SCANNED



FRED SEILER, PRESIDENT DIRECTORS:

VIN KISSICK, VICE PRESIDENT DAVID BOGNER
JEFF WINTER, SECRETARY ALAN BURGHART
MIKE MCGINN; TREASURER JOE PAJOR
TiM BOESE, MANAGER BOB SEILER
THOMAS A. ADRIAN, ATTORNEY DAVID STROBERG

EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2

313 SPRUCE STREET ~HALSTEAD, KANSAS 67056-1925 « PHONE (316) 835-2224 + FAX (316) 835-2225 » equtisbeds @gmdz.org * www.gmd2.org
April 3, 2017

Robert A. Bacon
3616 S. Mayfield Rd.
Hutchinson, KS 67501

Re: Application, File No. 49588
Dear Mr. Bacon:

The Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 made a recommendation to the Division
of Water Resources that Appropriation Application No. 49588 be approved. Pursuant to K.A.R. 5-
22-4a, the ‘well described in the application must be equipped with a District approved water
flowmeter: The well is located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest
Quarter of Section 35, Township 23 South, Range 5 West, Réno County.

The well must be properly equipped with an approved meter within 30 days after the approved well
is operational and prior to its operation. If more time is needed to install the meter or modify an
existing meter installation, you may. request an extension of time. The request must be made to the
District before the end of the 30-day period.

Enclosed is a Flow Meter Installation form to be completed and returned to this office after
completion of the meter installation or modifications. A copy of the Division of Water Resources'
meter installation notification form (Notice and Proof of Completion .of Works) may be substituted for
the District form. Upon receiving the completed form, the District will inspect the installation.

Also enclosed is a copy of water meter and installation specifications. The water meter must meet
these specifications and the list of certified water meters provided under K.A.R. 5-1-12, for District
approval. The list of certified water meters can be obtained by contacting the District or at following
link: ~ http://agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you
have any questions about the District's metering program or the enclosed material, please contact
the District for assistance.

Sincerely,
EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2

T R

Tim Boese

Manager '

TDB/STF CES

R RESOUR

WATER TS EWED

Enclosures

. APR 13 2017
Pc: Hannah Eldridge Trust, Landowner ’
Jeff Lanterman, Division of Water Resources, Stafford | ¢ AGRICULTURE

T O N P N W A ST AT ST A A O

- SCANNED



"1320 Research Peuk Drive

‘ . B et . 900 SW Iackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 - _ Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612.
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov - (785) _296.355,6 -
]a'ckieMcCIaskey, Secretary , . " Governor Sam Brownback

March 17, 2017

- EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO 2
ATTN TIM BOESE ‘

313 SPRUCE ST

HALSTEAD KS 67056

Re: Apphcatlon File No. 49, 588
Dear Tim:

We are enclosing a modified copy of Application, File No. 49,588 Wthh includes the updated feet distances for
the proposed well.

 We are delaying any further action for a period of 15 days from the date of this letter to allow you time to
submit your recommendations concerning this application.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6635. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please
have the ﬁle number ready so that we may help you more efficiently. ‘

Sincerely,-

Richelle A. Krueger .
- Environmental Scientist

Water Appropriation Program

Enclosures
pe: Stafford Field Office




Krueger, Richelle

From: Turney, Brent
Sent:~ Tuesday, March 14, 2017 3:03 PM
To: , Robert Bacon
Cc: - e Krueger, Richelle
Subject: ~ FW:Bacon water applications
- Mr. Bacon,

As per our last emails, you were going to prmt the maps and send them to this office. As soon as we receive them we
should be able to proceed with your applications. -

Thank you,

Brent

Brent A. Turney, P.G.

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan Kansas 66502

(785) 564-6645
Brent.Turney@ks.qov
www.agriculture.ks.gov

From: Robert Bacon [mailto:bacon36235@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 1, 2017 7:44 AM

To: Turney, Brent <Brent.Turney@ks. gov>

Subject: RE: Bacon water applications

' ['wil] get that done this morning while it is chjlly outside.

We are havmg to build more electric fence around rye now because the wheat i is about to start Jomtmg' The first
of March. It will be a- mlracle 1f we don't lose this crop to Weather ,

On Mar 1, 2017 7:39 AM, "Turney, Brent" <Brent. Turney(@ks.gov> wrote:
Mr. Bacon,

_Could you please prmt the maps out, sign and date them Once thlS is complete could you forward the hard - |
copies to me'7

Sorry for t;he inconvenience.

Brent

>B'rent A. Turney, P.G.



Kénsas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources |
1320 Research Park Drive

Manhattan Kansas 66502

(785) 564-6645

Brent.Turney@ks.gov

www.agriculture.ks.gov

From: Robert Bacon [mailto:bacon3623 5@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 28, 2017 4:46 PM

To: Turney, Brent <Brent. Turney(@ks.gov>; Stephen Flaherty <sflaherty(@gmd?2.org>
Subject: Bacon water applications

Brent Turney

On application 49588 T have moved the point of diversion 200" east of what I applied for on my original
.application. : .

On application 49594 I believe we are back on track after notifying the other water users north of my proposed
development that were onntted on the original application?

Thank you both for your time in getting this maps clarified.

Bob Baconv :



Kruegér, Ric?helle

From: _ - Turney, Brent

Sent: Tuesday, February 28, 2017 10:44 AM

To: ‘ Krueger, Richelle

Subjegt:_' - FW: Bacon Application Maps

Attachments: ' B bacon: pou acreage.pdf; 49587POU. pdf 49588POU. pdf 49589P0OU.pdf; 49590POU. pdf

49592POU pdf; 49593POU.pdf

With any luck, Bacon will print these off and send them in????

What about the last statement? Other applications?

Brent A. Turney, P.G.
Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan Kansas 66502
(785) 564-6645

- Brent.Turney@ks.gov
www.aqriculture.ks.qov

From: Steve Flaherty [mailto:sflaherty@gmd2.org]
Sent: Tuesday, February 28, 2017 10:32.AM

To: 'Robert Bacon' <bacon36235@gmail.com>
Subject: Bacon Application Maps

Robert, ) _ -

‘I re drew the place of use maps for you and included a separate map with all of the acres | calculated in each quarter for
application nos. 49587 49588, 49589, 49590, 49592, and 49593. :

If you agree with the acreages and maps then send them off to Brent Turney at DWR (Brent Turney@ks.gov).

if there are any issues or if Brent thinks that you need place of use maps for your other applications then feel free to give
me a call and I'will'help’ you out. '

Thanks, .

FhhkkAhkkdhhhhhhhhdhdh kot

Steve Flaherty, Hydrogeologist
Equus Beds GMD No. 2 -
313 Spruce Street * Halstead, KS 67056
P: (316) 835 -2224'* F: (316) 835-2225

“www.emd2.org
SRR KRR KRRk kkokkok Rk kkokkkkk



Krueger, Richelle.
J

~ From: Turney, Brent
Sent: Tuesday, February 7, 2017 2:39 PM
To: ’ Krueger, Richelle

- Subjeét: FW: Application No. 49594

Brent A. Turney, P.G. _
Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan-Kansas 66502

(785) 564-6645 -
Brent.Turney@ks.gov
www.agriculture.ks.qov

From: Robert Bacon [mailto:bacon36235@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 7, 2017 2:37 PM

To: Tim Boése <tboese@gmd2.org>

Cc: Turney, Brent <Brent.Turney@ks.gov>; Bacon Me <bacon36235@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: Application No. 49594

I believe the process has begun. I received a copy of a letter that went to a landowner who has a center pivot }
with wells in a battery and four or five entities that involve sandpit location.

If T have that wrong could Brent Tﬁmey can clarify the Sifuation for me.

_ 49588

“Well b Well battenes confuse this old farmer so I also ran afoul of regulations on the Appropriation Application No.
49588. I received a letter saying my application placed my proposed well less than 1,320 from my neighbors
well.

It is true I'am trying to place a well just over 1,300 feet from a well battery site found on Water Permit No.

- 45358. That well was never developed. Only the center site of the three was developed. Iam 1,650 to 1,700 feet _
 from an actual well. That site was developed in 2003.

Does this maﬁer? o

[fthe Water Permit holder notlﬁed you that no development of the proposed east well was planned and would
forfeit that locatlon would that matter'?

Can there be a variance from regulations in special circumstances?
Thanks for any and all clariﬁoationsabout my two above situations.

45591



Oh yes, apparently I used incorrect data about existing and proposed consumptive appropnatmns when applymg ‘
for water on Appropriation Application No. 49591. I will not appeal that denial. |

|

On Feb 7, 2017 1:45 PM, "Tim Boese" <tboese@gmd?2.org> wrote:

Robert— I received your telephone inquiry regarding Application No. 49594 and notification of nearby well |
owners. During our review of the application, we noted that it appears that there were nearby well owners who
were not notified of the application, as the irrigation well authorized by Water Permit No. 48881, and the
groundwater pit authorized by Water Permit No. 46863, were not identified on the application map you
submitted with the application. As this is a Division of Water Resources’ requirement and they send out the
surrounding well owner notifications, I suggest you contact Brent Turney, DWR, to discuss on how to handle
this. I have copied Brent with this email so you can email him or you can call him at 785-564-6645. '

If I can be of assistance with a new application map, etc., please contact me.
Thanks.

Tim Boese, Manager
Equus Beds GMD2 | -
) ) e ' \
313 Spruce, Halstead, Kansas 67056

316-835-2224

Fax: 316-835-2225

tboese@amd2.org

www.emd2.org




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jaekson_; Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 _ Department of Agnculture ' Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 : - : agricultureks.gov = o (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary o b Governor Sam Brownback
February 6, 2017

ROBERT A BACON

3616 S MAYFIELD RD ' ' .

HUTCHINSON KS 67501 R RE:  Application

File No. 49,588
Dear Mr. Bacon:

We have received a recommendation from Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 that the referenced
Application for Permit to Appropriate Water for Beneficial Use under the referenced file number be denied. This
recommendation is based upon the groundwater management program adopted by the District and approved by the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture. The District’s review found that the application
does not comply with the District’s Well Spacing Regulation K.A.R. 5-22-2(a)(1) as the proposed point of diversion is
located less than 1,320 feet from the 1rr1gat10n well authorized by Appropriation of Water, File No. 45,358.

We are adv1smg you of this recommendat1on in order to allow you an opportunity to consult with the District regardmg
their recommendation if you have not already done so. If you have -already contacted the District regarding this
recommendation, then we are allowing you this opportunity to submit to this office any additional information you wish to
have considered before the Chief Engineer. You have a period of 15 days (until February 22, 2017) to either (1) submit
additional information to our office or (2) to request additional time beyond the 15 days to submit additional information.
If you wish additional time, you must do so in writing before the 15-day period expires. Such a request should state what
steps are being taken to obtain the information and the amount of time you will need to supply the information to our office.

If you do not request more time within the 15-day period, or if your request is not granted, the above-referenced application
will be submitted to the Chief Engineer for a final decision based on the recommendations stated above. If you do submit
additional information within the 15-day period (or any authorized extension), that information will be given due
consideration prior to final action on the application.

- If you have any questions, please contact me at (785)564-6635 or Brent Turney, Change Application Unit Supervisor at
(785) 564-6645. Ifyou call, please reference the ﬁle number so we can help you more efﬁmently

Sincerely,

WMKV

- Richelle A. Krueger
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

RAK
pc:  Stafford Field Ofﬁce '
- Groundwater Management District No. 2
Hannah Bacon Eldridge Trust, c/o Elaine Eldridge

SCANNED




krueger, Richelle

~ From: | " Turney, Brent
.Sent: Thursday, February 2, 2017 11:46 AM
To: ‘ ~ Krueger, Richelle ,
Subject: ' FW: #49588 Application Denial Letter
Attachments: , 49588 Application Denial Letter.pdf WATEgE%EE?\f,)EUDRCES

FEB 02 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

-Brent A. Turney, P.G.
Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan Kansas 66502
(785) 564-6645
Brent.Turney@ks.gov
www.agriculture.ks.qov

From: Rebecca Wilson [mailto:rwilson@gmd2.org]
Sent: Thursday, February 2, 2017 11:42 AM

To: Turney, Brent <Brent.Turney@ks.gov>

Cc: Engelbrecht, Jessica <Jessica.Engelbrecht@ks.gov>
Subject: #49588 Application Denial Letter

Hello!

Attached is an Application Denial Letter from Manager Tim Boese for #49588. Brent, the hard copies of all of these.
letters are in the mail to you today! ’

_ Please let me know if you have any difficulty opening the attachment!

Thanks!

Rebecca Wilsonw

Rebecca Wilson

Administrative Assistant : : : : -

Equus Beds GMD2

313 Spruce Street

Halstead, KS 67056

316-835-2224

316-835-2225 Fax

rwilson@gmd2.org ' o _ N
-www.gmd?2.org ' '

SCANNED



Darling Drilling Company

Telephone (620) 662-7901 3916 W. 56" Ave.

Hutchinson, Ks. 67501

DRILLER’S TEST LOG
_Date: 11-15-2016
Name: Robert Bacon
Address:

County: Reno

94

3=

/7((/8 &gy

&7

9527

T/

Quarter: SW & SE  Section: 35 ‘Township: 23S  Range: 5W
N
DRILLED FOOTAGE
From To | DESCRIPTION OF STRATA
0 3 Top Soil
3 i1 Clay
11 30 Med. to coarse gravel
30 40 _ Med. to coarse gravel } ul €
40 45 Med. to coarse gravel & some river rock M
Test#1 | Latitude: 38.00299 g #2 o
SW Y Longitude: 097.84361 '
0 3 Top soil : S
3 12 Clay Static water level: 16
12 39 | Med. sand & gravel! to coarse-fine Depth of well: 46
39 39 Tan clay Type & size of casing: 4"’ 160#
39% 45 Med. — coarse sand & gravel Plain: 0 to 36’
, Perf: 36’ to 46’
Test#2 | Latitude: 38.00297 Gravel pack intervals: 46’ to 16
SEW Longitude: 097.83450 Grout material: 16 to 0
Contamination: 1n/a
Direction from well:
Casing above surface:
Bore hole: 9 7/8”
1 Remarks:
AT
W RECEIVED
FeB 0o U1/
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

SCANNED




Sample #  5931.16
Sample: Water
Other ID:  Bacon SW 14 35:23-5W

DARLING DRILLING
3916 WEST 56TH
HUTCHINSON, KS 67502

ANALYSIS

HPH-SMAS00-HFB ..t e
++Chloride - SM 4500-CiB..... Cereeeiiiei e, Cereearrieae e
++Total Hardness - SM2340B................. B
++Nitrato-Nitrogen - SM4500-NO3 D ... .ooeninimnn i
HCaleium-SMIMIB.....oovi i e Ceereriaaaaeseee
++Magnesium=SM3111B............ e eeeear et aen e etar et rateanns
+Sodium - SM 3111B i

SAR-Sodium Absorption Ratio . .c..o.vvouiiaiinan
++Electrical Conductivity - SM2510B..................... Ceeenireriiaane
TDS-Total Dissolved Solids - Calculated :
Irrigation Quality Rating...................
Light Solt «Salinity Hazard .. ........ooiviniiiiiii i
Light Soil - Sodium Hazard . .......covveias renn beveetersaairraees Cemanes
Medium Soil -Salinity Hazard . . o .o icv e ieriinciivnsinnorenearesnarssrinn,
Medium Soil-Sodium Hazard .........oevvinennn.s SR eerieveens :
Heavy Soil -Salinity Hazard 3
Heavy Soil -Sodium Hazard
General Comment: ...... e eaeenaesea i eaaa e raraee s eresaenas

**Sample receipt temperature 26.3 degrees C

“Sample beyond hold tme for pH.

*No sample time listed.

* Denotes analysis was subcontracted to another laboratory for state compliance - see attached.
Methods of analysis per EPA-600 or EPA SW-846, 3rd Ed., 1986 or Standard Methods for the Examination

1000 Gorey Road
P.O. Box 886

Hutchinson, KS 67504-0886

620:665-5661

FAX: 620-665-0559
TOLL FREE: 877-464-0623

www.sdklabs.com

" Dale Received:

Date/Time Sampled:
Date Reported:
Total Fee:
Resuilt Units
8.41 S.U.
210.00 mg/L -
202 mg/L
357 mg/L
60.40 mg/lL
1250 mg/t.
173.00 mg/L
143.00 mg/L
70.00 %
5.278 S.u.
1180 umhos/cm
837 mg/L
AS FOLLOWS
Low
Medium
Medium
Very High
High
‘Very High
DoubtfulUnsuitable

Page 1 of 1

11712016 10:10:00
1174512016 0:00:00

1172812016
$35.00
DatefTime
Analyzed Analyst
11/16/2016 10:14 SE
11712016 13:10 PS
1111672016 14:35 SE
112312016 13:00° HS
11/23/2016 13:00 HS
11/23/2016 13:00 HS
11/17/12016 12.30 SE
11/17/2016 10:40 SE

.of Water and Wastewater, 18th Edition, 1992.

++Denoles NELAPIKDHE Accredited Method. Lab-Certificate #E-10152. Resuits meet ali requirementsof NELAG unless noted.

e

ay

Approved By: M 7 ‘ ot ;“ . Quality Assurance Officer

Matt Hogan

The results reported pertain only to the samples as received by the laboratory

¢ ¥ 45 g%

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

FEB 0 6 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

SCANNED




1320 Research Park Drive

A , . 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan,'Kansas 66502 ' ' Department of Agnculture - Topeka, Kansas 066612
(785) 564-6700 - agriculture ks.gov S (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary B R o _ deenler'_Sam Brownback

‘December 21, 2016 _ S ' : ]€@ @O C
GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO 2 ' ' ﬁ?
TIM BOESE

313 SPRUCE ST
HALSTEAD KS 67056-1925

Re: Pending Application, File Nos. 49,587-49,594 (8 files)
Dear Mr. Boese:
In response to your correspondence by e-mail dated December 21, 2016, for an extension of time to

review and submit revised recommendations regarding the referenced applications, the Chief Engineer
has approved an extension of time of 30 days until January 22, 2017.

Please submit your recommendation within the allotted time, or any authorized extension of time thereof.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6640. If you wish to discuss a specific ﬁle
please have the file number ready so that I may help you more efﬁ01ent1y :

Sincerely,
&»'J\ M 2 LV
Erin McGrogan

Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

pc: - Stafford Field Office
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Darling Drilling Company
Telephone (620) 662-7901 3916 W. 56" Ave.

Hutchinson, Ks. 67501

99527

DRILLER’S TEST LOG
Date: 11-15-2016
Name: Robert Bacon
Address:
County: Reno 7 _
Quarter: SW & SE  Section: 35 Township: 23S Range: 5W
N
DRILLED FOOTAGE
From To . DESCRIPTION OF STRATA
0 3 Top Soil
3 11 Clay
11 30 Med. to coarse gravel
30 40 Med. to coarse gravel vl c
40 45 Med. to coarse gravel & some river rock i
Test#1 | Latitude: 38.00299 ¢/ —g 2o
SW % Longitude: 097.84361
0 3 Top soil _ S
3 12 Clay | Static water level: 16’
12 39 Med. sand & gravel to coarse-fine Depth of well: 46°
39 39% Tan clay , Type & size of casing: 4’ 160#
39% 45 Med. — coarsé sand & gravel Plain: 0 to 36’
' ' Perf: 36’ to 46°
Test#2 | Latitude: 38.00297 Gravel pack intervals: 46’ to 16’
SE%’ Longitude: 097.83450 Grout material: 16t0 0

Contamination: n/a

Direction from well:

Cas‘ing above surface:

Bore hole: 9 7/8

Remarks:

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

FEB 02 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE -

SCANNED



1000 Corey Road ‘Page 1 of 1

P.O. Box 886
4 Hutchinson, KS 67504-0886
=2 Sth Rl 620-665-5661
Laboratories FAX: 620-665-0559
TOLL FREE: 877-464-0623
www.sdklabs.com

Sample#  5931.16 " Date Received: 111712016 10:10:00

Sample:  Water Date/Time Sampled:  11/1572016 0:00:00

Other ID:  Bacon SW 1/4 3523-5W Date Reported: 11728/2016

Total Fee: $35.00

DARLING DRILL!NG

3916 WEST 56TH

HUTCHINSON, KS 67502

ANALYSIS
Date/Time
Result Units Analyzed Analyst
HPH-SMASO0H B . ein it i e 8.41 s.u. 11/16/2016 10:14 SE
++Chloride - SMAS00-CIB.....ocveriiieiiiioniaresesnriiosncensesernanes 210.00 mg/L 11/17/2016 13:10 PS
+Total Hardness - SM2340B ... ...oouiiiinininnncieniannniingeeeeens . 202 mg/L
++Nitrate-Nitrogen - SM4500-NO3 D ....oovvnnninnnniniiiiiniineennninn .. 357 mg/L 11116/2016 14:35 SE
HCACUM-SMIMIB. .. cvviii i iiiiiiiniinnnreisinasaniiasioaniennas. 60.40 mg/L 11/23/2016 13:00 HS
+tMagnesium - SM 3111B . .. 12.50 mg/L 11/23/2016 13.00 - HS
173.00 mg/L 11/23/2016 13:00 HS
143.00 mg/L 1111712016 12:30 SE

s 70.00 % .
SAR-Sodlum Absorption Ratio.......eeeuunis crevrressenas Cetrareeaienas 5278 s.u.
++Electrical Conductivity - SM 2510B....... rtrersenterreterserasiiireaane 1180 umhos/cm 1117/2016 10:40 SE
TDS-Yotal Dissolved Solids - Calculated............ seerrestereniienan cees 837 mg/L .
Imigation Quality Rating . ....ovvvveeiriensionrenenarenennes AS FOLLOWS
Light Sofl -SalinityHazard .. .......c.ccoviiiiineriannnns . Low
Light Soil - Sodium Hazard . Medium
Medium Soll -Salinity Hazard .............. e eeneeieriinararernnatnrennenin Medium
Medium Soil -Sodium Hazard : Teiteend g Very High
Heavy Soil -Salinity Hazard..................... . High
Heavy Soil -Sodium Hazard . : : Very High
General COMMENY .. .. cvvunieivieesreerneeesorsrnnssnensisancsnsnaeses DoubtfulfUnsuitable

*Samplereceipt lemperature 26.8 degrees C

**Sample beyond hold time for pH.

**No sample fime listed.
* Denotes analysis was subcontracted to another laboratory for state compliance - see attached.
Metheds of analysis per EPA-600 or EPA SW-846, 3rd Ed., 1986 or Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater, 18th Edition, 1992.
++Denotes NELAP/KDHE Accredited Method. Lab Certificate #E-10152. Results meet all requir tsof NELAC unless noted.

. Quality Assurance Officer

1} et ogan -

The resuits reported pertain only to the samples as received by the laboratory




L n S aS ' 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

1320 Research Park Drive. b &
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 . Department of Agriculture . Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 . ' agriculture ks.gov (785):296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary ‘Governor Sam Brownback:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTNO2  November 16, 2016Ew ILE COP Y

TIM BOESE
313 SPRUCE ST
HALSTEAD KS 67056-1925

Re: Pending Application, File Nos. 49,587; 49,588;
49,589; 49,590; 49,591; 49,592; 49,593,49,594
Dear Mr. Boese: :

We are enclosing a copy of the applications referred to above which.appear to be in proper form. All
information submitted by the applicant for well logs, nearby well owners, and water quality samples are

included.

We are delaying any further actlon for a period of 30 days from the date of this letter to allow you time
to submit your recommendation concerning this application. Please submit your recommendation within the -
allotted time, or any authorized extension of time thereof.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6640. If you wish to discuss a specific file,
please have the file number ready so that I may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

buie mCMM\

Erin McGrogan
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program -

Enclosure
pc: Stafford Field Office

SCANNEu



1320 Research Park Drive
J\/ianhattan Kansas 66502
(785) 564- 6700 agnculture ks.gov

T opeka,_ _Kan_sas 6§_6 12
(785)296-3556:

”]ackie';Mchlskey,, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

October 25, 2016

RAY BARTHOLOMEW
4107 S OBEE RD

HUTCHINSON KS 67501 ‘ FILE Copy
Re: Application File No. 49,588 |

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that-Robert Bacon has filed the application referred to above for a permit to appropriate
94.5 acre-feet of ground water per calendar year for irrigation use to be dlverted at a maximum rate of 800

gallons per minute, from one well at the foilowing location:

one (1) well located at the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest
Quarter of Section 35, Township 23 South, Range 5 West, Reno County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are being notified of
receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's
point of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information
which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter. If you have any questions

about the referenced application, please contact me at 1-785-564-6640.

Sincerely, . | : . | )
Bion - Mg

Erin McGrogan

Environmental Scientist
Permits Unit

Enclosure: emc
pc. Stockton Field Office
Robert Bacon. .

SCANNED
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900 SW Jackson, Room 456

1320 Research Park Drive S B .
Manhattati, Kansas 66502 : iDepartment of Agncuiture ‘Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 : agricultureXs. gov ' (785) 296-3556. .

Jackie 'McClaékey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback .

October 25, 2016 FILE ,
JULIE BEAL Copy
3319 S MAYFIELD »
HUTCHINSON KS 67501

Re: Application File No. 49,588

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to-advise you that Robert Bacon has filed the application referred to above for a permit to appropriate
94.5 acre-feet of ground water per calendar year for irrigation use to be diverted at a maximum rate of 800

gallons per minute, from one well at the following location:

one (1) well located at the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest
Quarter of Section 35, Township 23 South, Range 5 West, Reno County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are being notified of
receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's
point of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information
which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter. If you have any questions
about the referenced application, please contact me at 1-785-564-6640.

Sincerely,

b, Mg
Erin McGrogan

Environmental Scientist
Permits Unit

Enclosure: emc
pc:  Stockton Field Office
Robert Bacon

SCANNED
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1320:Research Park Drive R > 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 N Department of Agrwultum " Topeka, Kansas 66612 -
(785) 564-6700 - _ agricultureks.govr (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

October 25, 2016 o - FILE Copy

MATTHEW BURNS
. 5613 E STROUD ROAD
HUTCHINSON KS 67501

Re: Appilication File No. 49,588

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Robert Bacon has filed the application referred to above for a permit to appropriate
94.5 acre-feet of ground water per calendar year for irrigation use to be diverted at a-maximum rate of 800

gallons per minute, from one well at the foliowing locatlon

one (1) well located at the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest
Quarter of Section 35, Township 23 South, Range 5 West, Reno County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are being notified of
receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's
point of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information
which. you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter. If you have any questions

" about the referenced application, please contact me at 1-785-564-6640.

Smcerely,

D mqu

Erin McGrogan : : . .
Environmental Scientist ' . :
Permits Unit

Enclosure: emc
pc. Stockton Field Ofﬁce
Robert Bacon

~ SCANNED
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Phone: (785) 564-6700
_ Fax: (785) 564-6777
1320 Research-Park Drive | A L Email: ksag@kda.ks.gov
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 ~ Department of Agriculture www _agriculture ks.gov

Jackie McClaskey: Secretary : : ) Sam Brownback, Governor

March 25, 2016

ROBERT A BACON
3116 S MAYFIELD ROAD
HUTCHINSON KS 67501

RE: Application
File No. 49588
Dear Sir or Madam:

Your application for permit to appropriate water in 35-23S-5W in Reno County, was received and has been
assigned the file number noted above.

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications awaiting
processing. Therefore to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand in the
order they were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved. Once
review of your application has begun, we will contact you, if additional information is required.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included
below, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the application is unlawful. Once approved, compliance
with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is necessary. Conservation of the water resources of
Kansas is required. '

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation of
water for the purpose of domestic use, . .. it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to
appropriate water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water
in_accordance with the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any
condition of a vested right, appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate
water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a cl‘ass’C misdemeanor. ..

A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not
to exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6634. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please -
have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Kenneth A. Kopp, P.G.
New Application Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

KAK: DLW
pc. . STAFFORDField Office

 GMD2 | . »,SOANNED



New Application Map File No 49588

| declare that all water wells or diversion sites using the same source of supply and within 1/2 mile of the
proposed point of diversion have been plotted on the application map.

bele AP Fs an 3—1—/7

Signature Date

. New Application
WATER RESOURCES @ Proposed Point of Diversion
Application No. To Ch : RECEIVED
I:l [Pacation No. To Change A Existing Points of Diversion

D Point of Diversion MAR 1 5 2017 Proposed Place of Use
D Place of Use

|:| Use Made of Water

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE (/7] Authorized Place of Use

W 1 3 See attached list for surrounding well owners

¥ SCANNED

(%A Completed By GMD2 Staff
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DIRECTORS:
DAVID BOGNER

FRED SEILER, PRESIDENT
VIN KISSICK, VICE PRESIDENT

JEFF WINTER, SECRETARY ALAN BURGHART
MIKE MCGINN, TREASURER JOE PAJOR
TIM BOESE, MANAGER BOB SEILER
THOMAS A. ADRIAN, ATTORNEY DAVID STROBERG

EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2

313 SPRUCE STREET = HALSTEAD, KANSAS 67056-1925 « PHONE (316) 835-2224 « FAX (316) 835-2225 * equusbeds @gmd2.org * www.gmd2.org

ES
i 17 RESOURC
RS WATERECE\VED
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources
Attn: Richelle Krueger APR 13 2017
1320 Research Park Drive o
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 ks DEPTOFAGRIC

Re: Appropriation Application No. 49588 — Robert A. Bacon
Dear Ms. Krueger:

The Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 reviewed the referenced modified
new application on April 3, 2017, using the District's Revised Management Program (effective
May 1, 1995) and Rules and Regulations K.A.R. §-22-1 through 5-22-17.

The modified application complies with the Revised Aquifer Management program approved by
the Chief Engineer and with the District’'s Rules and Regulations K.A.R. 5-22-1 through 5-22-17.
Therefore, the application is recommended for approval by the Equus Beds Groundwater
Management District No. 2.

A District decision may be appealed to the District Board of Directors by submitting a written
petition to the District office within 30 days from date of thls notification, pursuant to K.A.R. 5-22-

12.
Please contact the District should you have any questions regarding the review or
recommendation.
Sincerely,
EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 2% ==s5s s
¢
e v mwwmwmdlmﬂon
y the Equus Beds
Tim Boese m Grounduwater ‘?.\
Manager Management District
TDB/STF \“muilmtmaawrm)lwm
maqupllimmionw
Enclosure ®¢ WW
Pc:  Robert A. Bacon, Applicant SEE®

Hannah Eldridge Trust, Landowner
Jeff Lanterman, Division of Water Resources, Stafford

SCANNED
Ao



EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
FINAL APPLICATION REVIEW CHECKLIST

1) Application No. 49588 Date filed: March 23, 2016
2) Applicant: Robert A Bacon County: Reno
3) Proposed maximum quantity: 94.5 acre-feet/year Rate: 800 GPM
4) Proposed Use: Irrigation
5) P/D location. SWNESW 35-23S-5W Geo Center: North 1380 ft, West 3740 ft
6) Number and type of points of diversion listed on the application 1 Well
7) Meter required K.A.R. 5-22-4a or K A.R. 5-22-8? XYes [[INo, Why
8) Meets Safe Yield KA.R. 5-22-7? Xyes [INo [IN/A
(a) Total allowable appropriations: 4021.00 afiyr
(b) Total existing appropriations: 3190 aflyr
(c) Total small user exemptions: 0.00 aflyr
(d) Total non-consumptive use: 0.00 afiyr
(e) Total consumptive use: 3190.00 affyr
(Total existing appropriations) — (Total non-consumptive use)
(f) exempt from regulation? [Jyes [XNo,
Cite exemption:
9) Meets Well Spacing K.A.R. 5-22-2? Xyes [JNo [IN/A
(a) POD in enhanced well spacing area? [Oyes XNo
(b) Domestic well spacing interval: >660 ft
(c) Non-Domestic well spacing interval: >1320 ft
10) Meets Max Reasonable Quantity K.A R. 5-22-14? XyYes [INo [IN/A
(a) Irrigation max quantity: 1.4 acre-feet / acre
application paragraph 3 value (acre-feet) / proposed acres = Q
(b) Stockwater max quantity: GPD unit
(c) Industry max quantity: Acre
Industry standard: e
(d) Municipal max quantity: GCD
Lesser of either 200 GCD or

110+ (X - Y)*365d*(z+ t)
X - Average of last three years usage in Gallons per Capita per Day (GCD)
Y - water usage for industries that use over 200,000 gal/yr (GCD)

Z - Projected population in 20 years
T - Reasonable projected water use for industries that use over 200,000 gallons per year (GCD)

(e) Pond max quantity is
(Net evap + seepage)/12 x pond area + any initial fill
(f) Groundwater pit max Q:
Net evap * pit area/12
11) Reasonable rate for intended use? XyYes [[INo [IN/A

12) Depth to water: ~8 ft bls  at observation well: EB230

13) Date reviewed: March 24, 2017 ool F Y3~
14)Reviewed by: S.Flahety  Title: Hydrogeologist Feue =7
15) District recommendation: pprove [ ]Deny [CJother, see comme

16) Comments and Calculations:

Modified new application submitted by Robert Bacon for Irrigation Use in Reno County. Applicant modified proposed well location to meet spacing
No Overlapping Place of Use

No Overlapping Point of Diversion WATER RESOURCES

Surrounding well owner notifications sent RECEIVED

No well owner inquiries

No rate/quantity limitations

No Special Use Areas or IGUCAS APR 132017

Recommend approval, complies with K.A.R. 5-22-1 through 5-22-17

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

HAMSOFFICELLETTERSAPP\NewApp\Chacklisti#49383_Bacon2.docx
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SAFEYIELD EVALUATION No. 49588
LOCATION: SWNESW (1380'N & 3740'W) 35-235-05W, Reno County

SPECIAL USE AREA: None
EVALUATION DATE:- 3/23/2017
Total Areas: 8,042 acres; Area in 3 inch discharge zone: 0 acres; Area in 6 inch discharge zone: 8,042 acres

USE  AUTHQUANTITY

FILE_ID WELL ID  TOWNSHIP RANGE SECTION QUALIFIER
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Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2

SAFEYIELD EVALUATION No. 49588

LOCATION: SWNESW (1380'N & 3740'W) 35-23S-05W, Reno County
. repared By: tephen Flaherty Date: 3/23/2017
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Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2

SPACING EVALUATION No. 49588

LOCATION: SWNESW (1380'N & 3740'W) 35-23S-05W, Reno County
. f Date:3/23/2017

Actual Well Location File No. 45358
(2642'N & 4239'W)
>1320 ft from 49588

| East Well Not Completed
West Well not completed

e Fe PR 23SH R5WiSec:35!
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EE0 et

| 320)foeadius
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: Actual Well Location File #47609
B (46'N & 3922'W) i
N124S9R5WiSec 3 >1320 ft from 49588 11245} R5W:Sec'2

Map Legend
@ Observation Well Burrton IGUCA

[ ] Bedrock @ Proposed Hollow Nikkel SWQUA
Point of Diversion McPherson IGUCA

Authorized Place of Use A Authorized Location Enhanced Well Spacing Area

Proposed Place of Use () 5 %% iyt et rasesd. kS 67026/ PPlication Suspension Area
~ 316-835-2224, equusbeds@gmd2.org




FRED SEILER, PRESIDENT DIRECTORS:
VIN KISSICK, VICE PRESIDENT DAVID BOGNER
JEFF WINTER, SECRETARY ALAN BURGHART
MIKE MCGINN, TREASURER JOE PAJOR
TIM BOESE, MANAGER BOB SEILER
THOMAS A. ADRIAN, ATTORNEY DAVID STROBERG

EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2

313 SPRUCE STREET «» HALSTEAD, KANSAS 67056-1925 « PHONE (316) 835-2224 = FAX (316) 835-2225 + equusbeds @gmdz2.org » www.gmd2.0rg
January 31, 2017

Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources
Attn: Brent Turney

1320 Research Park Drive

Manhattan, Kansas 66502

Re: Appropriation Application No. 49588 — Robert A. Bacon
Dear Mr. Turney:

The Equus Beds Groundwater Management District reviewed the referenced application on
January 31, 2017, using the District's Revised Management Program (effective May 1, 1995)
and Rules and Regulations K.A.R. 5-22-1 through 5-22-17.

The District’s review found that the application does not comply with the District's Well Spacing
Regulation K.A.R. 5-22-2(a)(1), as the proposed point of diverson is located less than 1,320 feet
from the irrigation well authorized by Water Permit No. 45358.

Based upon the review findings, the application is recommended for denial by the Equus Beds
Groundwater Management District.

A District decision may be appealed to the District Board of Directors by submitting a written
petition to the District office within 30 days from the date of this notification, pursuant to KA.R.
5-22-12. An appeal petition must state the basis for the appeal and must include
information/documentation supporting the appeal.

Please contact the District should you have any questions regarding the review or

recommendation. el o
Sincerely, /’/,, 7 Thisisa Q‘*
EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER by remmningig
by the Equus Beds W
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 m Crosndhaatsr ~ ' 9

W dismissal ofan
A » applioationor';/
3

Tim Boese, T€s_..2%
Manager e
TDB/STF
TR WATER RESOURCES
pc:  Robert A Bacon, Applicant, with copy of KAR. 5-22-12 RECEIVED

Hannah Eldridge Trust, Landowner FEB 0 6 2017

Jeff Lanterman, Division of Water Resources, Stafford

__KSDEPT OF AGRICULTURE
. ... SCANNED



EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
FINAL APPLICATION REVIEW CHECKLIST

1) Application No. 49588 Date filed: March 23, 2016
2) Applicant: Robert A Bacon County: Reno
3) Proposed maximum quantity: 94.5 acre-feet/year Rate: 800 GPM
4) Proposed Use: rrigation
5) P/D location: SWNESW 35-238-5W Geo Center: North 1380 ft, West 3940 ft
6) Number and type of points of diversion listed on the application 1 Well
7) Meter required K.A.R. 5-22-4a or K A.R. 5-22-8? XYes [[INo, Why
8) Meets Safe Yield K.A.R. 5-22-7? Xyes [JNo [IN/A
(a) Total allowable appropriations: 4021.00 affyr
(b) Total existing appropriations: 3190 affyr
(c) Total small user exemptions: 0.00 affyr
(d) Total non-consumptive use: 0.00 affyr
(e) Total consumptive use: 3190.00 affyr
(Total existing appropriations) — (Total non-consumptive use
(f) exempt from regulation? Yes [XINo,
Cite exemption: ____
9) Meets Well Spacing K A.R. 5-22-2?7 [COyes XNo [IN/A
(a) POD in enhanced well spacing area? COyes [XNo
(b) Domestic well spacing interval: <1320 ft
(c) Non-Domestic well spacing interval: >660 ft
10) Meets Max Reasonable Quantity K.A.R. 5-22-14? Xyes [[JNo [IN/A
(a) Irrigation max quantity: 1.4 acre-feet / acre
application paragraph 3 value (acre-feet) / proposed acres = Q
(b) Stockwater max quantity: GPD __ unit
(c) Industry max quantity: Acre
Industry standard:
(d) Municipal max quantity: GCD
Lesser of either 200 GCD or

110+«(X-Y)*365d+(z+ t)
X - Average of last three years usage in Gallons per Capita per Day (GCD)
Y - water usage for industries that use over 200,000 gallyr (GCD)

Z - Projected population in 20 years
T - Reasonable projected water use for industries that use over 200,000 gallons per year (GCD)

(e) Pond max quantity is
(Net evap + seepage)/12 x pond area + any initial fill
(f) Groundwater pit max Q:
Net evap * pit area/12
11) Reasonable rate for intended use? Byes [[INo [IN/A

12) Depth to water: ~8 ft bls  at observation well: EB230

Ff‘/:{ m/' /’,;/’ 09’0/7

13) Date reviewed: December 22, 2016

14) Reviewed by: S. Flaherty Title: Hydrogeologist

15) District recommendation: CJApprove  [X]Deny [Jother, see comment
16) Comments and Calculations: N

No Overlapping Place of Use

No Overlapping Point of Diversion

Proposed point of diversion is 1297 feet from actual well location authorized by Permit #45358 (2678'N & 4282'W) according to field inspection by DWR in 2007.
Surrounding well owner notifications sent
No well owner inquiries

No rate/quantity limitations
1 TER RESOURCES
No Special Use Areas or IGUCAs WK RECEIVED
FEB 0 6 2017

H\MSOFFICE\LETTERS \APP&&WEAEﬁ&EmEH,dOH
SCANNED



Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2
Safe Yield Evaluation No. 49588
SWNESW (1380'N & 3940'W) 35-23S-05W, Reno County

T23S

RSW RAW

0 1,3202,64 5,280 Feet
WATER RESOURCES

@ Observation Well

Bk Bedrock

V///, Authorized Place of Use
A\\\| Proposed Place of Use

Map Legend [WERSEEat— 1|
Burrton IGUCA [/
@ Proposed FEB Gidlicdd Nikkel Swaua [/
Point of Diversion McPherson IGUCA |///]

A Authorized Loca\tionKS peEThaneeskWell Bffing Area NN

o Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2
D 31 Spruce Street, Halslead, KS 67056
316-835-2224, equusbeds @ gmd2.org

SCANNED



Safe Yield Evaluation #49588
LOCATION: SWNESW (1380'N & 3940'W) 35-235-05W, Reno County
SPECIAL USE AREA: None
EVALUATION DATE:- 12/20/2016
Total Areas: 8,042 acres; Area in 3 inch discharge zone: 0 acres; Area in 6 inch discharge zone: 8,042 acres
FILE_ID WELL_ID  TOWNSHIP RANGE SECTION QUALIFIER USE AUTHQUANTITY
A02826100 738 245 osw 2 6603310 IRR 0
A02826100 737 245 osw 2 6603305 IRR 0
A02826100 735 24s osw 2 6603290 IRR 0
A02826100 736 245 osw 2 6603295 IRR 0
A02826100 4268 245 osw 2 _ 6603300 IRR 93
A02888200 1279 245 osw 12 39653940 IRR 76
A02888200 1278 245 osw 12 39653920 IRR 76
A02888200 1280 245 osw 12 39353950 IRR 76
A02965900 296 245 osw 2 16504020 IRR 49
A03223500 1869 245 osw 11 46040599 IRR 124
A03223500 4218 245 osw 11 46820655 IRR 0
A03223500 4218 245 osw 11 45250542 IRR 0
A04360100 2646 245 osw 1 13361317 IRR 183
A04523900 3007 235 osw 26 46802700 IRR 0
A04523900 2979 235 osw 26 49302700 IRR 215.6
A04523300 3006 235 osw 26 51802700 IRR 0
A04525300 2981 245 05w 1 13363951 IRR 173
A04535800 3022 235 osw 35 26784282 IRR 146.3
A04535800 3020 235 osw 35 26784532 IRR 0
A04535800 3021 235 osw 35 26783932 IRR 0
A04535300 3025 235 osw 35 26782300 IRR 184.8
A04535900 3023 235 osw 35 26782500 IRR 0
AD4535900 3024 235 osw 35 26781900 IRR 0
A04614000 3252 235 oaw 31 13203960 IRR 182
AD4622000 3284 235 osw 27 14002600 IRR 0
AD4622000 3285 235 osw 27 16002600 IRR 0
AD4622000 3286 235 osw 27 12002600 IRR 0
AD4622000 3287 235 osw 27 10002600 IRR 0
A04622000 3267 235 osw 27 13002600 IRR 184.8
A04657600 3398 235 osw 23 1940037 IRR 0
AD4657600 3399 23S osw 23 1980533 IRR 0
AD4657600 3395 235 osw 23 1960285 IRR 147 }
A04668500 3439 245 osw 11 46040599 IRR 524
A04668500 3440 245 05w 11 46820655 IRR 0
A04668500 3441 245 osw 11 45250542 IRR 0
A04758500 3711 235 osw 27 3264754 IRR 182
AD4758500 3715 235 osw 27 1284552 IRR 0
A04758500 3712 235 04w 27 1244955 IRR 0
A04758500 4883 235 osw 27 5244955 IRR 0
A04758500 4884 235 osw 27 5284552 IRR 0
A04758800 3688 235 osw 26 13203960 IRR 182
A04758800 3689 235 05w 26 15204160 IRR 0
A04758800 3690 235 osw 26 15203760 IRR 0
A04758800 3691 23§ osw 26 11204160 IRR 0
A04758800 3692 235 05w 26 11203760 IRR 0
A04760900 3710 23S osw 35 503960 IRR 182
A04794200 3837 23S osw 28 13201320 IRR 182
A04794200 3838 235 osw 28 15151515 IRR 0
A04794200 3839 235 osw 28 15151125 IRR 0
A04794200 3840 235 osw 28 11251125 IRR (]
A04794200 3841 23S osw 28 11251515 IRR 0
A04803400 3874 235 osw 34 13202635 IRR 112
A04803400 3875 235 osw 34 15202635 IRR 0
A04803400 3876 235 osw 34 11202635 IRR 0
A04803400 3877 235 osw 34 13202635 IRR 0
A04907000 4226 235 osw 34 13202635 IRR 103.6
A04507000 4851 235 osw 34 15202635 IRR 0
A04907000 4852 235 osw 34 11202635 IRR 0
A04907000 4855 235 osw 34 13202635 IRR 0
A04958700P 4904 23§ [ 35 13101310 IRR 189
A04958800P 4905 235 osw 35 13803940 IRR 94.5
A04958900P 4906 235 osw 36 22712345 IRR 0
A04959000P 4907 235 osw 36 39603960 IRR 0
A04959200P 4909 235 osw 36 39601320 IRR 0
A04960100P 4885 235 osw 27 3264754 IRR 0
A04960100P 4886 235 osw 27 5244955 IRR 0
A04360100P 4887 235 osw 27 5284552 IRR 0
A04960100P 4888 235 osw 27 1244955 IRR 0
A04960100P 4889 235 osw 27 1284552 IRR 0 WATER RESOURCES
A04960200P 4894 235 osw 26 1112981 IRR 0 RECEIVED
A04962600P 4906 245 05w 2 39601320 IRR 0
Allowable Appropriations 4,021.00 Total Existing Appropriation 3,190.00
Small User Quantity 0 Non Consumptive Appropriations 0 FEB 0 6 2017
Remaining SUQ a5 C \ppropriati 3,190.00
Note- Values are in acre-feet lable Appropriations 831.00

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

SCANNED



Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2

Spacing Evaluation #49588

SWNESW (1380'N & 3940'W) 35-23S-05W, Reno County
Prepared By: 7- hen Flahe Date: 2/1/2017

Actual well location File #45358
(2642'N & 4239'W) East well
-97.84453, 38.0066 not completed

1320} oot radius

660ifeet

Actual well location File #47609
(46'N & 3922'W)
| 1334 ft from #49588

WOTER REROURSED’ 1,320 Feet

E
Map Legend
@  Observation Well FEB 0 6 20Burrton IGUCA  {

[ | Bedrock @ Proposed Hollow Nikkel SWQUA
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pacing

Proposed Place of Use @ R R e e et Application Suspension Area
~ 316-835-2224, equusbeds@gmd2.org




Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No.

Estimated Place of Use for Application #49588
PD: SWNESW (1380'N & 3940'W) 35-23S-05W, Reno County
Date: 1/30/2017

123 SHR5WiSecraa! VR, RO Sl
e !
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Map Legend
@  Observation Well Burrton IGUCA
[ ] Bedrock @ Proposed Hollow Nikkel SWQUA

Point of Diversion McPherson IGUCA
Authorized Place of Use 4 Authorized Location Enhanced Well Spacing Area

Proposed Place of Use (2 Equus Beds Groundwater Management Disrict No.2 - Application Suspension Area

313 Spruce Street, Halstead, KS
316-835-2224, equusbeds@gmd2.org




FRED SEILER, PRESIDENT DIRECTORS:

VIN KISSICK, VICE PRESIDENT DAVID BOGNER
JEFF WINTER, SECRETARY ALAN BURGHART
MIKE MCGINN, TREASURER JOE PAJOR
TIM BOESE, MANAGER BOB SEILER
THOMAS A. ADRIAN, ATTORNEY DAVID STROBERG

EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2

313 SPRUCE STREET * HALSTEAD, KANSAS 67056-1925 « PHONE (316) 835-2224 » FAX (316) 835-2225 « equusbeds @gmd2.org » www.gmd2.org
January 31, 2017

Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources
Attn: Brent Turney

1320 Research Park Drive

Manhattan, Kansas 66502

Re: Appropriation Application No. 49588 — Robert A. Bacon
Dear Mr. Tumey:

The Equus Beds Groundwater Management District reviewed the referenced application on
January 31, 2017, using the District's Revised Management Program (effective May 1, 1995)
and Rules and Regulations K.A.R. 5-22-1 through 5-22-17.

The District's review found that the application does not comply with the District's Well Spacing
Regulation K.A.R. 5-22-2(a)(1), as the proposed point of diverson is located less than 1,320 feet
from the irrigation well authorized by Water Permit No. 45358.

Based upon the review findings, the application is recommended for denial by the Equus Beds
Groundwater Management District.

A District decision may be appealed to the District Board of Directors by submitting a written
petition to the District office within 30 days from the date of this notification, pursuant to K.A.R.
5-22-12. An appeal petition must state the basis for the appeal and must include
information/documentation supporting the appeal.

Please contact the District should you have any questions regarding the review or

recommendation. s
eE=S S
. %" Thisisa §
Sincerely, 0‘/ “l " *Q
EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER o
i by the Equus Beds W
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 n  Ohlidei . o
n Management n
m istrictand nota
/ g w dismissal ofan
‘ oo ® applicationor %
& | water permit,, ¥
Tim Boese, \$55=?"
Manager "
TDB/STF v
WATER RESOURC
Enclosures RECEIVED
pc: Robert A Bacon, Applicant, with copy of K.A.R. 5-22-12
Hannah Eldridge Trust, Landowner FEB 02 2017

Jeff Lanterman, Division of Water Resources, Stafford
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

ACEIOE ETTED R DSIN e v A iyt D s adain . D230 Rarsan Aae

... SCANNED



EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
FINAL APPLICATION REVIEW CHECKLIST

1) Application No. 49588 Date filed: March 23, 2016
2) Applicant: Robert A Bacon County: Reno
3) Proposed maximum quantity: 94.5 acre-feet/year Rate: 800 GPM
4) Proposed Use: |rrigation
5) P/D location: SWNESW 35-23S-5W Geo Center: North 1380 ft, West 3940 ft
6) Number and type of points of diversion listed on the application 1 Well
7) Meter required K.A.R. 5-22-4a or K. A.R. 5-22-8? Xlyes [[JNo, Why
8) Meets Safe Yield K.A.R. 5-22-7? Xyes [JNo [IN/A
(a) Total allowable appropriations: 4021.00 affyr
(b) Total existing appropriations: 3190 aflyr
(c) Total small user exemptions: 0.00 affyr
(d) Total non-consumptive use: 0.00 affyr
(e) Total consumptive use: 3190.00 affyr
(Total existing appropriations) — (Total non-consumptive use)
(f) exempt from regulation? [Oyes [XNo,
Cite exemption: ____
9) Meets Well Spacing K.A.R. 5-22-2? [CJyes XINo  [[IN/A
(a) POD in enhanced well spacing area? COyes XINo
(b) Domestic well spacing interval: <1320 ft
(c) Non-Domestic well spacing interval: >660 ft
10) Meets Max Reasonable Quantity K.A.R. 5-22-14? Xyes [INo [IN/A
(a) Irrigation max quantity: 1.4 acre-feet / acre
application paragraph 3 value (acre-feet) / proposed acres = Q
(b) Stockwater max quantity: GPD unit
(c) Industry max quantity: Acre
Industry standard:
(d) Municipal max quantity: GCD
Lesser of either 200 GCD or

110+ (X - Y)+365d+*(z+ t)
X - Average of last three years usage in Gallons per Capita per Day (GCD)
Y - water usage for industries that use over 200,000 gallyr (GCD)

Z - Projected population in 20 years
T - Reasonable projected water use for industries that use over 200,000 galions per year (GCD)

(e) Pond max quantity is
(Net evap + seepage)/12 x pond area + any initial nitial il
(f) Groundwater pit max Q:
Net evap * pit area/12
11) Reasonable rate for intended use? Xyes [INo [IN/A

12) Depth to water: ~8 ft bls  at observation well: EB230

13) Date reviewed: December 22, 2016 Pooes [-2f-S007)

14) Reviewed by: S. Flaherty Title: Hydrogeologist
15) District recommendation: [JApprove  [XDeny [CJOther, see comment

16) Comments and Calculations:

No Overlapping Place of Use

No Overlapping Point of Diversion

Proposed point of diversion is 1297 feet from actual well location authorized by Permit #45358 (2678'N & 4282'W) according to field inspection by DWR in 2007.
Surrounding well owner notlﬁcatlons sent

No well owner inquiries .« | | J
No rate/quantity lmumons
No Special Use Areas or IGUCAs

HAMSOFFICE\LETTERS\APP\NewApp\Checklist\#49588_Bacon.docx



Print Preview Page 1 of 1

Reno County Property Data

General Information Monday February 6 2017 8:25:11 AM
ject P
Subject Property Print
Parcel ID :0781373500000004000 lick h I n M
Owner Name :ELDRIDGE, HANNAH BACON TRUST lick here for h
Location :00000 S OBEE RD, Hutchinson, KS 67501. Click here for the PRC

Legal Desc :CLAY TOWNSHIP, S35, T23, RO5W, ACRES 77.7, N1/2 OF THE SW1/4 EXC RD ROW.
The legal description displayed above is not adequate for use in legal documents
Owner Information

Owner : Mailing Address :
ELDRIDGE, HANNAH BACON TRUST C/O ELDRIDGE, S ELAINE 1834 NE 96TH ST SEATTLE, WA 98115
Property Details
Property Type : Property Status : Taxing Unit : Neighborhood Code : Tract/ TaxID:
Agricultural Use Active 157 056.2 See Tax History
Market Land Details
Actual Width : Eff Width : Eff Depth : Acres : Square Feet :

No Property Outbuildings or Improvements found.
No Permit Details found.

Value Details
— 2016
| |  Lam: $21,330
Current Final Value (Agricultural) "Building : %
Total : e

Deed Book/Page Historical
Book / Page List and Misc Legal Description Info :
Book/Page 470/ 517
No Deed Information Available
No Sale Details found. (Please log in to view this data.)

http://renogis3.renogov.org/rn_vb/MainPage.aspx 2/6/2017



Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2

Safe Yield Evaluation No. 49588
SWNESW (1380'N & 3940'W) 35-23S-05W, Reno County

Prepared By: Stephen Flahe Date: 12/20/2016
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Map Legend
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Safe Yield Evaluation #49588
LOCATION: SWNESW (1380°N & 3940'W) 35-235-05W, Reno County
SPECIAL USE AREA: None
EVALUATION DATE:- 12/20/2016
Total Areas: 8,042 acres; Area In 3 Inch discharge zone: 0 acres; Area in 6 inch discharge zone: 8,042 acres
FILE_ID WELL_ID TOWNSHIP RANGE SECTION QUALIFIER USE AUTHQUANTITY
A02826100 738 245 05w 2 6603310 IRR 0
A02826100 737 245 osw 2 6603305 IRR 0
A02826100 735 245 [ 2 6603290 IRR 0
A02826100 736 245 osw 2 6603295 IRR 0
A02826100 4268 245 osw 2 6603300 IRR 93
A02888200 1279 245 osw 12 39653940 IRR 76
A02888200 1278 245 osw 12 39653920 IRR 76
A02888200 1280 245 osw 12 39353950 IRR 76
A02965900 296 245 osw 2 16904020 IRR 435
A03223500 1869 245 osw 11 46040599 IRR 124
A03223500 4218 245 osw 11 46820655 IRR 0
A03223500 4219 245 [ 11 45250542 IRR 0
A04360100 2646 245 osw 1 13361317 IRR 183
A04523900 3007 235 osw 26 46802700 IRR 0
A04523800 2979 235 osw 26 49302700 IRR 215.6
A04523900 3006 235 osw 26 51802700 IRR 0
AD4525300 2981 245 osw 1 13363951 IRR 173
AD4535800 3022 235 0swW 35 26784282 IRR 146.3
A04535800 3020 235 osw 35 26784532 IRR 0
AD4535800 3021 235 osw 35 26783932 IRR 0
A04535900 3025 235 OSW 35 26782300 IR 1848
A04535900 3023 235 osw 35 26782500 IRR 0
A04535900 3024 235 osw 35 26781900 IRR 0
A04614000 3252 235 04w 31 13203960 IRR 182
A04622000 3284 235 osw 27 14002600 IRR 0
A04622000 3285 238 0swW 27 16002600 IRR 0
A04622000 3286 235 OSW 27 12002600 IRR 0
| A04622000 3287 235 0SW 27 10002600 IRR 0
A04622000 3267 235 osw 27 13002600 IRR 184.8
A04657600 3398 235 osw 23 1940037 IRR 0
AD4657600 3398 235 osw 23 1980533 IRR 0
AD4657600 3395 235 osw 23 1960285 IRR 147 )
A04668500 3439 245 05w 11 46040599 IRR 524
A04668500 3440 245 osw 11 46820655 IRR 0
A04668500 3441 245 05w 11 45250542 IRR 0
AD4758500 3711 235 05w 27 3264754 IRR 182
A04758500 3715 235 osw 27 1284552 IRR 0
A04758500 3712 23S 04w 27 1244955 IRR 0
A04758500 4883 235 [ 27 5244955 IRR 0
A04758500 4884 23S osw 27 5284552 IRR 0
A04758800 3688 235 osw 26 13203960 IRR 182
A04758800 3689 238 05w 26 15204160 IRR 0
AD4758800 3690 235 osw 26 15203760 IRR 0
A04758800 3691 235 osw 26 11204160 IRR 0
AD4758800 3692 23§ osw 26 11203760 IRR 0
A04760900 3710 23S osw 35 503960 IRR 182
A04794200 3837 235 05w 28 13201320 IRR _182
A04794200 3838 235 oswW 28 15151515 IRR 0
A04794200 3839 235 oswW 28 15151125 IRR 0
AD4794200 3840 238 osw 28 11251125 IRR 0
AD4794200 3841 235 osw 28 11251515 IRR 0
A04803400 3874 23§ osw 34 13202635 IRR 112
A04803400 3875 235 05w 34 15202635 IRR 0
A04803400 3876 235 osw 34 11202635 IRR 0
AD4803400 3877 235 osw 34 13202635 IRR 0
A04507000 4226 235 05w 34 13202635 IRR 103.6
AAD4907000 4851 235 osw 34 15202635 IRR 0
A04907000 4852 23§ 05w 34 11202635 IRR 0
A04907000 4855 235 osw 34 13202635 IRR 0
A04958700P 4904 235 oswW 35 13101310 IRR 189
AD4958800P 4905 235 osw 35 13803940 IRR 94.5
A04958900P 4906 235 05w 36 22712345 IRR 0
AD4959000P 4907 235 0swW 36 39603960 IRR 0
A04959200P 4909 235 05w 36 39601320 IRR 0
AD4950100P 4885 235 osw 27 3264754 IRR 0
AD4950100P 4886 235 OSW 27 5244955 IRR [
'A04960100P 4887 235 osw 27 5284552 IRR 0
A04960100P 4888 238 osw 27 1244355 0
AD4960100P 4889 235 osw 27 1284552 0
AD4960200P 4894 235 osw 26 1112981 IRR 0
AD4962600P 4906 245 05w 2 39601320 IRR 0
Allowable Appropriations 4,021.00 Total Existing Appropriation 3,190.00
User Quantity 0 wyw Non Consumptive W @, .
Remaining SUQ a5 Consumptive Appropriations’ 3,190.00

Volues are in acre-feet Available Appropriations 831.00




Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2

Spacing Evaluation #49588
SWNESW (1380'N & 3940'W) 35-23S-05W, Reno County
_ Prepared By: Stephen Flaherty Date: 2/1/2017 T

Actual well location File #45358 | :
(2642'N & 4239'W) East well
-07.84453, 38,0066 not completed
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: Actual well location File #47609
(46'N & 3922'W)
1334 ft from #49588

1,320 Feet

PEPTORAGRICLLTUR Map Legend :
@ Observation Well Burrton IGUCA
[:' Badvrook @ Proposed Hollow Nikkel SWQUA
Point of Diversion McPherson IGUCA

Authorized Place of Use A Authorized Location Enhanced Well Spacing Area

Proposed Place of Use @ B e e s Application Suspension Area
N 316-835-2224, equusbeds@gmd2.org

SCANNED



Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No.

Estimated Place of Use for Application #49588

PD: SWNESW (1380'N & 3940'W) 35-23S-05W, Reno County
Date: 1/30/2017
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Map Legend

@® Observation Well Burrton IGUCA
[[] Bedrock @ Proposed Hollow Nikkel SWQUA
Point of Diversion McPherson IGUCA

Authorized Place of Use A Authorized Location Enhanced Well Spacing Area

N\NY Proposed Place of Use (B 5 5o Qo ot vasase, kseross  /\PPlication Suspension Area

313 Spruce Street, Halslead, KS
316-835-2224, equusbeds@gmd2.org




